## Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission Ranchi

## Form of Proceedings Case No. 39 of 2023

Jharkhand	Urja	Sancharan	Nigam	Limited	(JUSNL)				•••••	Petitioner
-----------	------	-----------	-------	---------	---------	--	--	--	-------	------------

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA, CHAIRPERSON

HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW)

HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the Petitioner : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia and Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Advocates

TOT the Tetitioner		. Wil. Sameet Gadodia and Wil. Wakesh Ramar, Mayocates						
Sl.No	Date of	Proceeding of the Commission with signature						
	Proceeding				action			
					taken			
1	2		2		with date			
1	2	M. Carrage	0-1-1:- 11	.1 111C -C +1	4			
4	10.11.2023	Mr. Sumeet Gadodia learned counsel on behalf of the						
		petitioner has submitted that the petitioner wants to withdraw						
		the case at this st						
		petitioner to file the case later on at appropriate stage, if						
		required.						
		Prayer is allo						
		The case is o						
		liberty.						
		Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-				
		Member (T)	Member (L)	Chairperson				